PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 5-A in the last line (page 1, line 6 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "numbers" the following: ', medical information'

Amend the bill in section 5 in subsection 1-B in the first line (page 1, line 26 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "An" and inserting the following: 'After an occupant is in default pursuant to subsection 1, an'

Amend the bill in section 5 in subsection 1-B by striking out all of the 2nd sentence (page 1, lines 28 to 32 in L.D.)

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 9 (page 2, lines 16 to 23 in L.D.)

Amend the bill in section 10 in the first line (page 2, line 24 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$1378" and inserting the following: '\$1377'

Amend the bill in section 10 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " §1378" and inserting the following: '§1377'

Amend the bill in section 10 in §1378 by striking out all of subsection 2 (page 2, lines 30 to 33 in L.D.)

Amend the bill in section 10 in §1378 by renumbering the subsections to read consecutively.

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment strikes language in the bill regarding requirements for a self-service storage rental agreement. It also adds medical information to the definition of "personal information" and makes other technical corrections to the bill.